
 SHASTA COUNTY LOCAL CHILD CARE PLANNING COUNCIL 
 2022-2023 MEMBERSHIP LIST  (Revised 12/30/22) 

 VOTING MEMBERS 

 CURRENT OFFICERS 

 1 
 Renee Menefee 
 Chairperson 

 12/31/2022  Shasta County Office of Education 
 43 Hilltop Drive 
 Redding, CA 96003 

 (530) 225-0376 
 rmenefee@shastacoe.org 

 2 
 Amanda Keefer 
 Vice-Chairperson 

 12/31/2023  Shasta Head Start 
 375 Lake Blvd., Suite 100, 
 Redding, CA 96003 

 (530) 245-2853 
 p-d@shskids.org 

 3 
 Jennifer Snider 
 Coordinator 

 NA 
 LCCPC Coordinator 
 (Shasta County Office of Education) 

 43 Hilltop Drive 
 Redding, CA 96003 

 (530) 605-2817 
 jsnider@shastacoe.org 

 CONSUMER REPRESENTATIVES 
 (Defined as a parent or person who receives, or who has received within the past 36 months, childcare services) 

 1  Star Alfaro  6/08/2024  Cornerstone Community Bank 
 192 Hartnell Avenue 
 Redding, CA 96002 

 (530) 262-6505 
 salfaro@bankcornerstone.com 

 2  Elizabeth Poole  6/30/2024  First 5 Shasta 
 393 Park Marina Circle 
 Redding, CA 96001 

 (530) 646-3780 
 epoole@first5shasta.org 

 3 
 Leticia “Letty” 
 Mejia 

 1/31/2024  Consumer/Community Member 
 4311 Blazzingwood Drive 
 Redding, CA 96001 

 (626) 378-7726 
 ltcbmejia@gmail.com 

 CHILD CARE PROVIDER REPRESENTATIVES 
 (Defined as a person who provides childcare services or represents persons who provide child care services.) 

 1  Wendy Waugh  12/31/2022  Early Foundations Children’s Academy 
 1755 Airpark Drive 
 Redding, CA 96001 

 (530) 243-7883 
 wendy@earlyfoundationsca.com 

 2  Tessa Buell  8/31/2023  Shasta Head Start 
 375 Lake Blvd., Suite 100, 
 Redding, CA 96003 

 (530) 245-5108 
 cdsm@shskids.org 

 3  VACANT 
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 PUBLIC AGENCY REPRESENTATIVES 
 (Defined as a person who represents a city, county, or local education agency.) 

 1  Renee Menefee  12/31/2022  Shasta County Office of Education 
 43 Hilltop Drive 
 Redding, CA 96003 

 (530) 225-0376 
 rmenefee@shastacoe.org 

 2  Amy Pendergast  11/30/2023 
 Shasta County HHSA 
 Public Health Branch 

 2650 Breslauer Way 
 Redding, CA 96001 

 (530) 225-3744 
 apendergast@co.shasta.ca.us 

 3  April Matthews  2/28/2023  Shasta County Office of Education 
 43 Hilltop Drive 
 Redding, CA 96003 

 (530) 605-2645 
 amatthews@shastacoe.org 

 COMMUNITY REPRESENTATIVES 
 (Defined as a person who represents an agency or business that provides private funding for child care services, or who advocates for child care services through 
 participation in civic or community-based organizations but is not a child care provider or COE funded agency representative.) 

 1  Amanda Keefer  12/31/2023  Shasta County Early Head Start 
 375 Lake Blvd., Suite 100, 
 Redding, CA 96003 

 (530) 245-2867 
 p-d@shskids.org 

 2  Debbie Whitmer  06/30/2024  Shasta College ECE 
 11555 Old Oregon Trail 
 Redding, CA 96003 

 (530) 515-0963 
 dwhitmer@shastacollege.edu 

 3  Michael Burke  05/31/2024 
 Pathways to Hope for Children 
 Child Abuse Prevention Coord. Council 

 2280 Benton Dr, Bldg C, Ste A 
 Redding, CA 96003 

 (530) 241-5816 ext 207 
 mburke@hopeshasta.org 

 DISCRETIONARY REPRESENTATIVES 
 (Appointed from any of the above categories or outside of these categories at the discretion of the appointing agencies.) 

 1  Chere Sullivan  11/30/2023  Far Northern Regional Center 
 P.O. Box 492418 
 Redding, CA 96049-2418 

 (530) 221-9578 
 csullivan@farnorthernrc.org 

 2  Cassy Leggett  8/31/2023  Shasta County Office of Education 
 43 Hilltop Dr. 
 Redding, CA 96003 

 (530) 225-0353 
 cleggett@shastacoe.org 

 3  Elena Bramble  2/28/2023 
 Rowell Family Empowerment 
 of Northern California, Inc. 

 3330 Churn Creek Rd, Suite 
 A-1, Redding, CA 96002 

 (530) 226-5129 
 elenab@rfenc.org 
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 NON-VOTING MEMBERS 

 Jolene Bryer  Far Northern Regional Center 
 P.O. Box 492418 
 Redding, CA 96049-2418 

 (530) 221-9578 
 csullivan@farnorthernrc.org 

 Alexis Duffy 
 First 5 Shasta 
 QCNS/QRIS Hub Coordinator 

 393 Park Marina Drive 
 Redding, CA 96001 

 (530) 945-3220 
 aduffy@first5shasta.org 

 Ashley Nelson  Tri-County Community Network 
 374477 Main Street, Burney, CA 
 96013 

 (530) 355-4600 

 Ann Petrie 
 Shasta County Office of Education, Early 
 Childhood Services 

 43 Hilltop Drive 
 Redding, CA 96003 

 (530) 225-0204 
 apetrie@shastacoe.org 

 Beverly Charsha  Shasta College 
 P.O. Box 496006 
 Redding, CA 96049-6006 

 bcharsha@shastacollege.edu 
 (530) 242-7609 

 Christina Knowles  Shasta Head Start 
 375 Lake Blvd., Suite 100, 
 Redding, CA 96003 

 (530) 245-5108 
 cdsm@shskids.org 

 Eythana Miller  Shasta Family YMCA 
 1155 Court St, Redding, CA 
 96001 

 (530) 246-9622 
 emiller@sfymca.org 

 Gordon Chatham  Shasta County Early Head Start 
 375 Lake Blvd., Suite 100, 
 Redding, CA 96003 

 (530) 245-2867 /Fax (530) 241-2703 
 e-d@shskids.org 

 Gorden DeWitt  Reach Higher Shasta 
 1644 Magnolia Ave. 
 Redding, CA 96001 

 coordinator  @reachhighershasta.com 

 Julie Driver  KIXE 
 603 N. Market St. 
 Redding, CA 96003 

 (530) 243-5493/fax (530) 243-7443 
 jdriver@kixe.org 

 Leslie Segura 
 Shasta County Office of Education, Early 
 Childhood Services 

 43 Hilltop Drive 
 Redding, CA 96003 

 (530) 410-6091 
 lsegura@shastacoe.org 

 Lisa Rucker  Home Away From Home 
 6447 Mullen Pkwy. 
 Redding, CA 96001 

 (530) 515-7774 
 lisarucker44@gmail.com    

 Michelle Caprini  KIXE TV9 Northern CA Educ. TV Assoc. 
 603 N. Market St. 
 Redding, CA 96003 

 (530) 243-5493 
 mcaprini@kixe.org 

 Randi Brickey 
 Shasta County Office of Education, Early 
 Childhood Services 

 43 Hilltop Drive 
 Redding, CA 96003 

 (530) 225-2999 
 rbrickey@shastacoe.org 

 Rea McFadden 
 Shasta County Office of Education, Early 
 Childhood Services 

 43 Hilltop Drive 
 Redding, CA 96003 

 (530) 225-0184 
 rmcfadden@shastacoe.org 

 Sharon Howland  Shasta Family YMCA 
 1155 Court St. 
 Redding, CA 96001 

 (530) 246-9622 
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 Wendy Dickens  First 5 Shasta 
 393 Park Marina Drive 
 Redding, CA 96001 

 (530) 646-3786 

 Shelley Anstine 
 Lion Cubs Preschool 
 Columbia School District 

 10142 Old Oregon Tr. 
 Redding, CA 96003 

 (530) 223-4070 x315/fax (530) 223-5245 
 sanstine@columbiasd.com 

 Teresa Urricelqui 
 City of Redding  P.O. Box 496071 

 Redding, CA 96049-6071 
 (530) 225-4095/Fax (530) 225-4585 
 turclqui@ci.redding.ca.us 

 Wendy Dickens 
 First 5 Shasta  393 Park Marina Circle 

 Redding, CA 96001 
 (530) 646-3780 
 wdickens@first5shasta.org 

mailto:sanstine@columbiasd.com
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